

COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION

Tuesday, August 27, 2024 at 6:00 PM

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

Mayor Rick Scholl Council President Jessica Chilton Councilor Mark Gundersen Councilor Russell Hubbard Councilor Brandon Sundeen

LOCATION & CONTACT:

HYBRID: Council Chambers & Zoom (details below)
Website | www.sthelensoregon.gov
Email | kpayne@sthelensoregon.gov
Phone | 503-397-6272
Fax | 503-397-4016

AGENDA

CALL SPECIAL SESSION TO ORDER DISCUSSION TOPICS

- 1. Sale of approximately 35-acres of City-Owned Property at 1300 Kaster Road described as:
 - -Tax Account No. 13249, Map No. 4N1W-9-00101
 - -Tax Account No. 13215, Map No. 4N1W-9-00101

RECESS SPECIAL SESSION TO ENTER PUBLIC HEARING

RECONVENE SPECIAL SESSION

DELIBERATIONS

RESOLUTION

2. Resolution No. 2020: A Resolution of the City Council of St. Helens, Oregon Declaring City Owned Properties at 1300 Kaster Road, Tax Account Nos. 13249 and 13215, as Surplus and Authorizing Sale of the Properties in Compliance with ORS 221.725

ADJOURN

VIRTUAL MEETING DETAILS

Join: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88962699492?pwd=FTcMTFfowyhTVf2nws3acRf8oeYUaZ.1

Passcode: 657693 **Call in:** 253-205-0468

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to City Hall at 503-397-6272.

Be a part of the vision and get involved...volunteer for a City Board or Commission! For more information or for an application, go to www.sthelensoregon.gov or call 503-366-8217.